| | : | | | | | | | _ |
|---|------------------------|---|-------------|--|---------------------|---------|---|-----------|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | | IIIII ET | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| | 102770877 | , | | = - | | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | | | | · | ▼ | | <u>' </u> | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten | its and Trademarks: Pl | lease record the | attached | original document | s or copy | thereof | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chadwick E. Marlow Charles D. Carlson, Jr. Robert G. Posey Gary R. Garner Russell S. Foxhall | | Name: _\ | /litsubishi | s of receiving p Polyester Film, | LLC | | 387 U.S. PTC | 10/866897 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | | | | | | | - 2 | - |
| | erger ange of Name | Street Ad | dress: _ | 2001 Hood Ro | ad | | | _ |
| | | City: Gre | eer | State:_S | ^{iC} _Zip: | 29650 |) | - |
| Execution Date: June 18, 2003 | | Additional n | ame(s) & a | address(es) attach | ed? 🔲 | Yes [| √ No | , |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) DF1254USU - Not yet assign | with a new applica | ation, the exe | ecution d | ate of the appl | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom c | | | | plications and | natents | · invol | /ed: [| 7 |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn R. Roche, Esq. | | | 37 CFR | 3.41) | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | | | | | ļ |
| Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc. | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1 North Lexington Avenue | | 8. Deposit account number: 502825 | | | | | | |
| City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 100 | 601 | | | | | | 1066699 | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | = | | | | 103 | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | | | 8 | |
| | (1/1 | 1. c. | ne do | , | | | 000 | X |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Kathryn R. Roche
Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0491

061404

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor(s), (1) Chadwick E. Marlow, a United States Citizen residing at 4523 Preston Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee (2) Charles D. Carlson, Jr., a United States Citizen residing at 677 White Oak Mountain Road, Columbus, North Carolina, (3) Robert G. Posey, a United States Citizen residing at 157 Berry's Pond Drive, Duncan, South Carolina, (4) Gary R. Garner, a United States Citizen residing at 120 Fairview Place, Greer, South Carolina, (5) Russell S. Foxhall, a United States Citizen residing at 9 Wildberry Circle, Lyman, South Carolina have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROPANE DIOL-BASED POLYESTER RESIN AND SHRINK FILM

an invention which is fully described in a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States that has been reviewed by us in anticipation of filing.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Kathryn R. Roche of Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc., 1 North Lexington Ave., White Plains, NY 10601, to insert here in parentheses:

| Provisional | (Application number | 60/479 037 | filed <u>6 - 1</u> | 7-03 |
|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|
| Non-Provisional | (Application number | NOT YET ASSIGNED | filed HERE | Hπ.ω |

the filing date and application number of said provisional application and the resulting non-provisional application when known.

The Assignee, Mitsubishi Polyester Film, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company having its principal office at 2001 Hood Road, Greer, South Carolina 29652, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

The Assignors have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said application to assign the application to Assignor. For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention, and in any priority rights generated by the filing of the application, including any full applications, continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents, which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Assignors covenant not to have executed and not to execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

| Charles D. Carlson, Jr. |
|--|
| (2) Inventor's Name |
| |
| Chililian |
| Signature 6/18/03 |
| Date |
| STATE OF Sky IA (auchon) |
| STATE OF Social Cawbin) COUNTY OF Secret Cawbin) SS |
| INVENTOR (2): Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 18, 2003. |
| Line of the |
| Kinda Hand Notary Public My Commission expires September 9, 2007 |
| September 9, 2007 |
| |
| |
| |
| Robert G. Posey |
| (3) Inventor's Name |
| |
| Wohat Drosey |
| Signature 6/18/03 |
| Date |
| |
| Notarization Notarization |
| STATE OF Social Caroline) SS COUNTY OF Meenvelle SS |
| SS SS |
| COUNTY OF / scennicce) |
| INVENTOR (3): Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 18, 2003. |
| |
| Lindo Hand Notary Public my Commission expires September 9, 7007 |
| Notary Public my Commession expus |
| 7 T 1 9 7 1 2 |
| Gary R. Garner Septemble 1, Col |
| (4) Inventor's Name |

| Signature |
|---|
| 6-18-03 |
| Date |
| STATE OF Journ Carolina) SS COUNTY OF Jeenville |
| COUNTY OF hersille) SS |
| INVENTOR (4): Subscribed and sworn to before me on |
| Notary Public my Commission expire. September 9, 2007 |
| September 9, 2007 |
| Russell S. Eoxhall (5) Inventor's Name Market Market Signature (6-18-05) |
| |
| Notarization Notarization |
| STATE OF South Carolina) SS COUNTY OF Reenable |
| INVENTOR (5): Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 18, 2003. |
| Kinha Hand Notary Public my Commission effices September 9, 2007 |

RECORDED: 06/14/2004